SOUTH COPPELL ROAD CONNECTOR TRAIL **CITY OF COPPELL**

				Apex Concrete Construction Inc.		JDC Construction Co.		Urban Construction Group		Northstar Construction LLC		RLM Earthco, Inc.		HQS Construction LLC	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Name of Pay Item	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	quantity 1	LS	Mobilization; complete and in place	N/A	\$6,500.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$17,000.00	N/A	\$27,844.44	N/A	\$10,000.00
2	1	LS	Furnish and Install Project Sign; complete and in place	N/A	\$1,500.00	N/A	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$500.00	N/A	\$522.87	N/A	\$1,000.00
3	3	EA	Remove Existing Trees; as labeled on plans and disposed of off-site	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,157.57	\$3,472.71	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
4	N/A	N/A	Vegetation Removal; as determined by Landscape Architect and Owner in heavily forested areas based on final trail layout.	Allow	\$6,000.00	Allow	\$6,000.00	Allow	\$6,000.00	Allow	\$6,000.00	Allow	\$6,000.00	Allow	\$6,000.00
5	1	LS	Demolition and Proper Disposal of Off-Site to include but not limited to Misc. Gravel, Steel Edging, Existing Sidewalk, Curbs	N/A	\$3,200.00	N/A	\$300.00	N/A	\$6,000.00	N/A	\$5,600.00	N/A	\$3,798.70	N/A	\$8,000.00
6	1,025	SF	Demolition and Store On-Site for Reuse to include Decomposed Granite for Connection to Existing Trails, excess shall be properly disposed of Off-Site	\$6.00	\$6,150.00	\$0.40	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.88	\$2,952.00	\$2.00	\$2,050.00
7	1	LS	Overall Site Preparation; complete and in place	N/A	\$3,500.00	N/A	\$20,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$15,000.00	N/A	\$19,921.75	N/A	\$14,000.00
8	4	EA	Furnish and Install ADA Compliant Ramps; complete and in place	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,274.16	\$5,096.64	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9	2,440	LF	Furnish and Install 8' Width Concrete Trail with light broom finish; complete and in place	\$34.40	\$83,936.00	\$36.00	\$87,840.00	\$40.00	\$97,600.00	\$40.00	\$97,600.00	\$30.22	\$73,736.80	\$45.00	\$109,800.00
10	30	LF	Furnish and Install 5' Width Concrete Walk with light broom finish; complete and in place	\$34.40	\$1,032.00	\$22.50	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$518.38	\$15,551.40	\$29.00	\$870.00
11	80	LF	Furnish and Install Steel Edging; complete and in place	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$13.16	\$1,052.80	\$7.00	\$560.00
12	14,200	SF	Furnish and Install Zoysia Sod up to 3 ft. beyond edge of Trail	\$1.20	\$17,040.00	\$1.00	\$14,200.00	\$1.70	\$24,140.00	\$0.85	\$12,070.00	\$1.07	\$15,194.00	\$0.90	\$12,780.00
13	1,200	SF	Furnish and Install Flagstone area as shown and detailed, complete and in place	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.50	\$10,200.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$13.52	\$16,224.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00
14	1	EA	Furnish and Install 8' Width Steel plate cover in trail as labeled over existing drainage channel, complete in place	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$957.00	\$957.00	\$9,237.47	\$9,237.47	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	1	EA	Furnish and Install 8' Width x 4" thick hot mix asphaltic concrete trail, compacted, complete in place	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,029.14	\$2,029.14	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID PACKAGE #1 PRICE (Items 1 to 15):		\$154,808.00		\$188,120.00		\$179,265.00		\$189,577.00		\$202,634.72		\$212,510.00
			ALL WORK TO COMPLETED NO LATER THAN	80	CALENDAR DAYS	90	CALENDAR DAYS	75	CALENDAR DAYS	75	CALENDAR DAYS	71	CALENDAR DAYS	120	CALENDAR DAYS
			DAYS FROM DATE SPECIFIED IN THE NOTICE TO PROCEED												
		Tangible Personal Property Cost		NB		\$2,000.00			\$70,000.00	\$64,577.00		NB		\$95,630.00	
ADD altern	nate bid pack	age #1 p	proposal – south coppell road Connector Trail												
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Name of Pay Item	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
16	1	LS	Furnish and Install 12' Type E Octagon Gazebo (samsgazebos.com) with additional structural foundation and support; complete and in place	N/A	\$24,500.00	N/A	\$9,880.00	N/A	\$35,000.00	N/A	\$26,500.00	N/A	\$26,500.00	N/A	\$32,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID PACKAGE #1 PRICE (Items 1 to 15):		\$24,500.00		\$9,880.00		\$35,000.00		\$26,500.00		\$34,654.15		\$32,500.00
			ALL WORK TO COMPLETED NO LATER THAN	21	CALENDAR DAYS	30	CALENDAR DAYS	0	CALENDAR DAYS	10	CALENDAR DAYS	6	CALENDAR DAYS	14	CALENDAR DAYS
			DAYS FROM DATE SPECIFIED IN THE NOTICE TO PROCEED				1200	-	2. 122.127.11.27.113	•		Ĭ			
			Tangible Personal Property Cost		NB		\$1,200.00		\$24,500.00		\$16,400.00		NB		\$14,625.00
	Г		TOTAL BID PRICE WITH ALTERNATE:		\$179,308.00		\$198,000.00		\$214,265.00		\$216,077.00		\$237,288.87		\$245,010.00
			TOTAL BID CALENDAR DAYS WITH ALTERNATE:		101		120		75		85		77		134
			RANK WITH ALTERNATE (lowest to highest bid):		1		2		3		4		5		6
				Apex Concrete	Construction Inc.	JDC Cons	struction Co.	Urban Con	struction Group	Northstar Co	onstruction LLC	RLM Ea	arthco, Inc.	HQS Con	struction LLC

BIDS RECEIVED & PUBLICLY OPENED: 4/16/2015, 2:00 P.M. TNP, INC.